
Misc News   9Wednesday July 29, 2020

THE ECHO OF INDIA KOLKATA

PWD (GOVT OF WB) TENDER NOTICE
Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Highway Division, P.W. (Roads)
Directorate invites online e-tender for the work of
1. Road safety works by providing road delineators covered
with wire mesh netting and installation from 7.10km to 9.20km
on the metal beam crash barrier and four nos of bridges
approaches at ch. 12.30km, 15.40 km, 21.50km and 22.77km of
Gosalamore to Fatapukurmore road under Jalpaiguri highway
division in the district of Jalpaiguri during the year 2020-21.
Estimated amount: Rs. 5,48,097.00
eNIT No.: 10 of 2020-21 Tender ID: 2020_SH_291217_1
1. Bid submission start date (on Line): 03.08.2020 at 5.00 P.M.
2. Bid submission closing date (on Line):10.08.2020. Upto 5.00
P.M.
3. Bid opening date for Technical Evaluation (on Line):
13.08.2020 after 11.00 A.M.
Corrigendum if any will be published in website only. Details of
N.I.T and Tender documents may be downloaded from: http://
wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Jalpaiguri Highway DivisionICA- T2789(3)/2020

I, Rasmoni Malin W/O Lt.
Biswanath Mali Sao residing at
B/19A/H/5. Shib Shankar Mallick
Lane, Kolkata - 700,004 shall
henceforth be known as Rajmoni
Devi Sao.
Rasmoni Malin & Rajmoni Devi
Sao is same and one identical
person vide affidavit before the
Ld Judicial Magistrate 1st class
at Alipur dated 18-06-2019.

CHANGE  OF  NAME

I, Alka Dhariwal W/o, Jitendra
Dhariwal R/o. 24, Lee Road, Flat-
5C, P.S.- Bhowanipore, Kolkata
– 700020. Declare that my minor
Son (D.O.B.- 17-01-2003) have
changed his name from Krish
Dhariwal (Old Name) to Vihaan
Dhariwal (New Name), by the
notary Public at Kolkata on 27-
07-2020.

CHANGE  OF  NAME

This is to notify all concerned
that, on behalf of my client,
Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.
having its Branch office at Center
Point, Room No. 231. Second
Floor, Dalhousie, 21, Hemanta
Basu Sarani, Kolkata-700 001, I
hereby give Notice that one
customer Sri Arindam
Chakraborty, Son of Sri
Chintamoni Chakraborty. residing
at 65, Bhubon Mohan Roy Road,
Barisha. Purbo Barisha, South
24 Parganas, Kolkata-700008,
applied for taking loan for
Rs.9,68,503/-, Flat No. D on the
First Floor, at South-East Corner,
about 600 sq. ft. land measuring
3 Cottahs 14 Chittacks 6 sq. ft.
Mouza-Purba Barisha. J.L. No.
23, R.S. No. 43, Touzi No. 236,
R.S. Khatian No. 1409, R.S. Dag
Nos. 189 & 190, at Municipal
Premises No. 65, Bhuban Mohan
Roy Road, under P.S.
Thakurpukur, Ward No. 123,
Kolkata Municipal Corporation, in
the District 24 Parganas (South).
WHEREAS Deed of Sale on
15.03.2006, Sri Dilip Kumar Dutta
and Sri Ajit Kumar Dutta as
Vendors AND M/s. Red Star
Construction, a proprietorship
firm, sold, Flat Being No. D, on
the First Floor, South East
Corner, 600 sq. ft. in favour of
Sri Vijoy Kanti Mukherjee and
Smt. Shila Mukherjee. The said
Deed duly registered A.D.S.R
Behala, and recorded in Book
No. I, as being No. 5148 of
2006.
AND WHEREAS  Deed of
Conveyance on 19-08-2008 Sri
Vijoy Kanti Mukherjee and Smt.
Shila Mukherjee sold, the said
Flat unto and in favour of Sri
Arindom Chakraborty. The Deed
registered in the office of
A.D.S.R. Behala and Book No.
I, CD Volume No. 25, Pages
5979 to 6000, being No. 09900
of 2008.
AND WHEREAS Deed of
Conveyance Being No. 5148 for
the year 2006 has been lost/
misplaces. Accordingly one G.D.
was lodged with haridevpur Police
Station vide G.D.E. No. being
No.1372 dated 18.07.2020.
The Customer namely Sri
Arindam Chakraborty is going to
take loan from Aadhar Housing
Finance Limited.
If any concern, Bank or person
having any claim, objection
related to the above transaction
and mortgage of said property
with Aadhar Housing Finance
Ltd., he/she may kindly contact
me within 7 days from the date
of publication of this
advertisement in the below
mentioned address failing which
no claim will be entertained later
and AHFL will disburse the loan
to proposed customer.

Biman Kumar Das
& Associates

Advocates
12/2, Old Post Office Street

Kolkata-700 001.
Ph.: 033-4003-8952

PUBLIC NOTICE
Office  of  the

TAMBULDAHA-I
GRAM PANCHAYAT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Sealed Tender is invited from the
experienced and resourceful bidders
for execution of the works under NIT
no.196/Tam-1/20, 197/Tam-1/20 and
198/Tam-1/20 dated 28.07.2020
under CFCG 14TH FC Fund of the
undersigned for construction of CC
Road, double soiling B.P. Roads and
Boundary Wall at different location of
Tambuldaha-1 GP under Canning-II
Dev. Block.
For details visit notice board.

Sd/-
Prodhan

Tambuldaha-I  Gram Panchayat

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
No. 367/ Bally II G.P./2020

Sealed Tender are invited by the
Prodhan of Bally-II Gram
Panchayat for the 21 Nos.
works. Name of the work : Road
side line plantion. Last Date of
submission : 14.08.2020 before
2:00 PM. Date of opening :
14.08.2020 at 3:00 P.M.
For details visit our office Notice
Board. Office e-mail ID :
bally2gp@gmail.com
Contact No : 8436455577

Sd/- Prodhan
Bally-II Gram Panchayat

Gosaba, South 24 Parganas.

AIZAWL, JULY 28/--/ Ag-
riculture Minister
C.Lalrinsanga inaugurated
Green-Ag: Transforming
Indian Agriculture for glo-
bal environmental benefits
and the conservation of
critical bio-diversity and
forest landscapes at
SAMETI Conference Hall,
Aizawl today. In his speech,
he said it is mandatory to
remind ourselves time and
again the importance of
sustainable use of  our envi-
ronment and our natural re-
sources. He said as we
strive for the fulfillment of
our economic needs, we
must not forget to maintain
the optimum equilibrium
between ecosystem and
economic development.
He also said that Green Ag
Project will catalyse
transformative change of
the agricultural sector
whereby providing eco-

Agriculture minister inaugurates Green-Ag

nomic upliftment to the
people of the focus area
with awareness on conser-
vation of IUCN Endan-
gered Species and criti-
cally vulnerable flora and

fauna. Department of Agri-
culture (Crop Husbandry)
will be the State Nodal
Agency, and the  two focus
areas of this project in-
cludes Dampa tiger reserve

and  Thorang wildlife sanc-
tuary accommodating more
than 30 villages, which are
highly dependent on forest
produce with the number
of dwellers increasing
every year. (DIPR)

DISPUR, JULY 28 /--/
Chief Minister Sarbananda
Sonowal launched the second
phase of Pradhan Mantri
Awas Yojana (Urban) in the
state on Monday. A target is
set to complete the construc-
tion of 25,000 pucca houses
in the 2nd phase. The govern-
ment would build these
houses with an expenditure
of Rs. 749.52 crore. As part of
the initiative, the chief min-
ister laid the foundation stone
for a pucca house of a benefi-
ciary at Nagaon Municipal-
ity Board on Monday. He
also ceremonially distrib-
uted cheques amounting to
Rs 80,000  (1st installment) to
a few beneficiaries and dis-
bursed an equal amount to
the rest of the beneficiaries
through electronic transfer.
The Chief Minister while
speaking in a program held
on the occasion at Khagen
Mahanta Auditorium in

Govt sets target to build 25,000
pucca houses under PMAY (U): Assam CM

Nagaon today, which was or-
ganized under the aegis of
Urban Development Depart-
ment in association with
PMAY (U) and Nagaon Mu-
nicipal Board said that Prime
Minister Narendra Modi
since coming to power in 2014
has been working to ensure
a dignified life for the weaker
sections of  the society.
Sonowal said that a number
of programs with an aim to
address the basic needs of
the people were taken up by
the Government. As part of
such ef forts, PMAY was
launched with the objective
of housing for all by 2022.
Chief minister Sonowal in-
formed that the State Gov-
ernment had built around 3
lakh houses under PMAY (G)
since 2016. The government
has set a target to construct
4.36 houses under PMAY (G),
he said. He further said that
there were many IAY houses
which were left incomplete
by the previous government.

However, the present govern-
ment not only completed
constructed of  the IAY
houses but also aggressively
carried out the PMAY
scheme, Sonowal said. He
also urged the beneficiaries
of  PMAY (U) to ensure the
quality construction of their
houses. Underlining the wel-
fare schemes of the central
and state governments, the
chief minister said that steps
were taken for the first time
for the financial inclusion of
the poor in the country. He
said that under PM Jan Dhan
Yojana, 36 crore bank ac-
counts were opened since
2014. Further, PM Ujjala
Yojana and similar other pro-
grams were taken up for the
empowerment of women and
other weaker sections,
Sonowal said adding that the
PM’s mantra of “Sabka

Saath, Sabka Vikas, Sabka
Viswas” brought about vis-
ible changes in the country.
He also praised the PM for his
leadership in rekindling na-
tionalistic fervor among peo-
ple in the country following
the ideal of “Ek Bharat,
Sreshtha Bharat”. Water re-
sources minister Keshav
Mahanta, minister of state
incharge for urban develop-
ment department Pijush
Hazarika and Nagaon MLA
Rupak Sarma also spoke on
the occasion. While Principal
Secretary of UDD Neeraj
Verma delivered the wel-
come address, the program
was also attended by MLAs
Dimbeswar Das and
Ramakanta Deuri, MD PMAY
Subhasish Das, DC Jadav
Saikia, SP Gaurav Abhijit
Dilip and other dignitaries
among others. (DIPR)

DISPUR, JULY 28/--/ As-
sam chief minister
Sarbananda Sonowal on
Monday inaugurated the
newly constructed building
of historic Sootea Police Sta-
tion at Sootea, Biswanath.
The police station, which was
established in 1913, is
steeped in memories of In-
dian freedom struggle and it
is restored by Archeology De-
partment, Govt of Assam,
keeping its heritage value
intact. Sonowal also laid the
foundation stone of PWD In-
spection Bunglow at Sootea.
Speaking on the occasion,
the Chief Minister said that
the people of  Gohpur, Sootea,
Dhekiajuli areas fought val-
iantly against the British
during the independence
movement and that is why
the state government was
working towards preserving
the heritage buildings and
monuments to inspire the
young generation with the
glorious history of the state.
He also directed the Minister

Sonowal inaugurates Sootea police station
of Archeology Department
Keshab Mahanta to take
steps for digitizing the impor-
tant historic documents in
the police station. Assuring
the people of Sootea that
more government offices
would be set up in the town
along with a new stadium,
Sonowal thanked Assam’s
people for diligently fighting
situations like COVID-19,
flood, erosion, storm,
Baghjan oil well fire, etc at
the same time. He urged the
public to point out any
lapses in administration by
the state government. Speak-

ing at the program, minister
of archeology department
Keshab Mahanta informed
that the state government
was sincerely working to pre-
serve the important monu-
ments and landmarks bear-
ing significance for various
communities and for these
efforts, central government
has taken steps to develop
the maidams at Charaideo in
Sivasagar district as iconic
sites with an expenditure of
Rs 25 crore.(DIPR)


